



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Harveysburg  
Wilson, Grant Street and Storm Improvements  
July 6, 2023

					Performance Site Development Fairborn, OH	KT Holden Construction LLC Lebanon, OH	Majors Enterprises Inc. Monroe, OH	Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH	Stauffer Site Services LLC Morrow, OH						
REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
<b>BASE BID</b>															
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	93	\$30.00	\$2,790.00	\$21.00	\$1,953.00	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$35.00	\$3,255.00	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$15.00	\$1,395.00
4	202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	89	\$12.00	\$1,068.00	\$9.00	\$801.00	\$7.00	\$623.00	\$10.00	\$890.00	\$10.00	\$890.00	\$10.00	\$890.00
5	202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	20	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
6	253 PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	150	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$145.00	\$21,750.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
7	254 2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1440	\$6.00	\$8,640.00	\$10.20	\$14,688.00	\$8.25	\$11,880.00	\$6.00	\$8,640.00	\$5.00	\$7,200.00	\$9.00	\$12,960.00
8	301 6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (449)	C.Y.	13	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$405.00	\$5,265.00	\$306.50	\$3,984.50	\$600.00	\$3,900.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00
9	304 12" AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	143	\$90.00	\$12,870.00	\$72.00	\$10,296.00	\$95.00	\$13,585.00	\$70.00	\$10,010.00	\$60.00	\$8,580.00	\$75.00	\$10,725.00
10	407 TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	137	\$9.00	\$1,233.00	\$5.00	\$685.00	\$3.75	\$513.75	\$12.00	\$1,644.00	\$10.00	\$1,370.00	\$5.00	\$685.00
11	441 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	85	\$275.00	\$23,375.00	\$345.00	\$29,325.00	\$283.00	\$24,055.00	\$325.00	\$27,625.00	\$240.00	\$20,400.00	\$300.00	\$25,500.00
12	452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC-1P, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	58	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$135.00	\$7,830.00	\$213.00	\$12,354.00	\$165.00	\$9,570.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$175.00	\$10,150.00
13	602 CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.6	\$3,200.00	\$1,920.00	\$5,150.00	\$3,090.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00
14	608 4" CONCRETE WALK (REPLACED IN-KIND)	S.F.	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
15	609 TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB (REPLACED IN-KIND)	FT.	89	\$50.00	\$4,450.00	\$51.00	\$4,539.00	\$96.00	\$8,544.00	\$85.00	\$7,565.00	\$100.00	\$8,900.00	\$100.00	\$8,900.00
16	611 MISC. 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
17	611 4" CONDUIT, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	45	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
18	611 6" CONDUIT, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
19	611 8" CONDUIT, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
20	611 12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	230	\$80.00	\$18,400.00	\$65.00	\$14,950.00	\$129.00	\$29,670.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00
21	611 15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	60	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$69.00	\$4,140.00	\$117.00	\$7,020.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
22	611 18" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	715	\$90.00	\$64,350.00	\$68.00	\$48,620.00	\$73.00	\$52,195.00	\$115.00	\$82,225.00	\$130.00	\$92,950.00	\$125.00	\$89,375.00
23	611 24" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	677	\$130.00	\$88,010.00	\$109.00	\$73,793.00	\$109.00	\$73,793.00	\$135.00	\$91,395.00	\$154.00	\$104,258.00	\$200.00	\$135,400.00
24	611 30" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	138	\$165.00	\$22,770.00	\$101.00	\$13,938.00	\$109.00	\$15,042.00	\$165.00	\$22,770.00	\$200.00	\$27,600.00	\$200.00	\$27,600.00
25	611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,265.00	\$7,590.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00
26	611 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,980.00	\$5,940.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00
27	611 TYPE 2-3A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
28	611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,352.00	\$7,056.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
29	611 TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00
30	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,950.00	\$19,950.00	\$30,260.00	\$30,260.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	638 MISC. 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
33	638 MISC. 1" WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
34	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1575	\$4.00	\$6,300.00	\$12.00	\$18,900.00	\$3.75	\$5,906.25	\$2.00	\$3,150.00	\$2.00	\$3,150.00	\$6.00	\$9,450.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$407,946.00</b>		<b>\$372,219.00</b>		<b>\$397,350.50</b>		<b>\$433,489.00</b>		<b>\$436,858.00</b>		<b>\$498,880.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID #1</b>															
6A	253 PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$145.00	\$17,400.00	\$67.00	\$8,040.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
7A	254 2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1802	\$6.00	\$10,812.00	\$10.20	\$18,380.40	\$4.00	\$7,208.00	\$6.00	\$10,812.00	\$5.00	\$9,010.00	\$9.00	\$16,218.00
10A	407 TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	163	\$10.00	\$1,630.00	\$5.00	\$815.00	\$3.75	\$611.25	\$12.00	\$1,956.00	\$10.00	\$1,630.00	\$5.00	\$815.00
11A	441 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	100	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$345.00	\$34,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$325.00	\$32,500.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$51,942.00</b>		<b>\$71,095.40</b>		<b>\$40,859.25</b>		<b>\$57,268.00</b>		<b>\$46,640.00</b>		<b>\$59,033.00</b>